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1. DATE 2. LOCATION

. CONCLUSIONS

—_— D WI:IS Bﬂ'lﬂﬂﬂ
28 Sep—9 Oct 60 Douglasville, Georgia 0 Probobly Belleon
3. DATE-TIME GROUP 4. TYPE OF OBSERYATION 9. CUVINNY S
. | heraf
L ocal different times B Ground-Visuadl O Ground-Rodor 8 g:u’b:b;;tii'r:ruﬂ
GMT O AirVisuel O Air-intercopt Roder |O Possibly Alreralt
5. PHOTOS . SOURCE Eﬁl Wes Ausronsnitest
O Yes Probobly Astronomicol
0 No Military (ret) & Civilian O Possibly Astronomical
7. LENGTM OF OBSERVATION 8. NUMBER OF OBJECTS | 9. COURSE 0 ?qhe;‘ et
' ot ion
different for g J:hum':m“' o tor Evalua
3-4 hrs three each object
10. BRIEF SUMMARY OF SIGHTING 11. COMMENTS
3 objects were observed at different times. Descriptions, motions and other charac-

ObJect nrs 1 and 3 initially observed at sanme teristics of the objects reported by theje

time. Object nr 2 observed aprox 3 to 4 hrs witnesses fit such astronomical objects
later, on 28, 29, 30 oep and 1 and 9 Oct. as planets and stars. An example is the
Objects rmch brighter than any star, possibly 73 object fits in every way the planet

10 times brighter than evening star. Path of Jupiter. From the avallable information

all objects was away from obsdrver in general 1€ is impossible to determine if there

stralight line, with occasional dance-like were a.g’f qther cont
movements. %hg.'g St?

r14 GarFaRE Bt t 128 11 koR S naka® )

e objects viewed were probably

astroncmical objects.

ATIC PORM 329 (RFPV 16 SEP 57)




CZCSQG473ZCVYAS3A4LS
RR RJEDSGE =—
DE RJESKE 50 “

R 1821257 o

FM 32 AIR DIV DOBBINS AFB GA ~

TC RJWFAL/ADC ENT AFBE COLOC

RJEDSQ/ATIC WPAFB OHIO —
JEZHO/HO USAF WASH DC
RJEZHQ /03 AF WASH DC

BT
UNCLASSIFIED. 320IN 18425, ATTN: SAFIS., ATTN: AFCIN, UFO,

PARAGRAPH 15, AFR 228-2. A. (1) ROUND (2) PEA {2 SMALLER
OEJECTS ) NICKEL €3 LARGER OBJECT) (3) WHILTE {4) THREE {(3) NO
APPARENT FORMATION (&) NONE (7) NONE (28) NONE (35) NONE.

Be €1) BRIGHTNESS OF LIGHTS (2) OBJECTS 1 & 2: 45 DEG ABOVL

I—-".

W2ST HCRIZONj; OBJECT 3:22 DEG ABOVE SOUTH HORIZON (3) OBJECT 1¢

CVER HCRIZON TO WEST3 OBJECT 2: CVER HCRIZON TO NORTHWESTj; OBJECT

o¢ OVER HORIZON TO SOUTHWEST. (4) ALL OBJECTS SEEMED TO MOVE

f

AWAY FROM OBSERVERS, OCCASIONALLY DANCE-LIXKE MOVEMENTS APPARENT
WHICH SEEMED LIKE VARIATIONS IN ALTITUDE., (5) OBJECT 1 OVER

= -—




PAGE TOW RJESKB 53
HORIZON TO WEST; OBJECT 2 OVER HORIZON TO NORTHWESTj3; OBJECT 3
OVER HCRIZON TO SOUTHWEST. (&) 3 TO 4 HOURS. C. (1) GROUND

VISUAL {2) NONE {(3) N/A. D (1) ALL OBJECTS IN THE FOLLOWING
TIME PERIOCDS: SEP 25/22022 -33937; 33/3233 -2332273 OCT

b

21,2223 - 24297; 22/92923 - A4327 5 13/3933 - 6327, (2) DUSK TO

NIGHT. E« 33 DEG 47 MIN NORTH, 84 DEG 41 MIN WESTj; APPROX &

STATUTE MILES EAST OF DOUGLASVILLE GA. Fe (1) MR & MRS SIS

P, DOUGLASVILLE, GA, PHONEnASatiinn

MALE AGE 59, WIFE AGE 42. OCCUPATION - MSG, USAF, RET.

RELIABILITY OF OBSERVER UNKNCWN, POSSIBLY TRUE REPORT. G. (1)
CLEAR; ITEMS (2) THRU ¢7) N/A, H. NONE I. NONE J. NONE

KNCWN K. DIRECTOR INTELLIGENCE, 32 AIRDIV (SAGE) DOBBINS AFB
GA, NC COMMENTS. L. NONE
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328D ADIV. YOUR MSG 320IN10409, DTD 10 OCT 60, RPTG THE SIGHTING
OF AN UFO NEAR DOUGLASVILLE, GA. REQ YOU RE-CCNTACT THE WITNESSES
AND FWD THE FOLLOWING INFO, IN ADDITION TO ANY OTHER PERTINENT
DATA, TO ATIC: WERE ALL THREE OBJECTS OBSERVED AT THE SAME TIME?
IF SO, WHAT WERE THEIR POSITIONS IN RELATION TO EACH OTHER? HOW
BRIGHT WERE THE LIGHTS IN RELATION TO THE STAR POLARIS? REQ -
CONFIRMATION OF THE ELEVATION AND AZIMUTH (F THE OBJECTS WHEN
FIRST AND LAST SEEN, AND THEIR FLIGHT PATH. REQ ALL AVAILABLE

WEATHER DATA, INCLUDING THE VERTICAL LAPSE RATE, BE INCLUDED IN

THE RPT.
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~EPLY TO
ATTN OF ;

SUBJEC T :

TO:

HEADQUARTERS

32D AIR DIVISION (SAGE)

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
DOBBINS AIR FORCE BASE , GEORGIA

320IN

Additional Information - UFO Sighting
15 NQV 1960

ATIC (AFCIN-4E2X)
Wdright-Patterson AFB, Ohio

l. Reference is made to message AFCIN-4:E2X 11-3209-E, 31 October 1960,
Request for Additional Information on UFO Sighting near Douglasville,
Georgia.

2. The three reported objects werz not observed at the same time. Ob-
jects number one and three initially observed at the same time. Ob-
ject number two initially observed approximately three to four hours

later.

5., Had they all been observed at the same time, their positions in
relation to each other would be an approximate "L'". See attachment
1 for diagram,

4. Source stated that objects were much brighter than any star in the
8ky, possibly ten times as bright as the evening star. lle could make
no comparison to the star Polaris,

J. Elevation and azimuth of objects when first and last seen wera:

a, Object number one: Appeared fourty degrees above the western
norizon bearing two seven zero degrees. Disappeared over horizon
bearing two seven zero degrees.

0., Object number three: Appeared thirty degrees above southern
norizon bearing two hundred degrees., Disappeared over horizon bear-
inzg two one zero degrees.

c. OUbject number two: Appeared fifty or fifty-five degrees above
western horizon bearing two seven zero degrees. Disappeared over nori-
zon bearing three one five degrees. “

6. Path of all objects was away from observer in general straigit
line, with occasional dance-like movements.

iy

" deacaer uvaca:
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(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)

Winds: ourface
6,000
10,000
16,000
20,000
30,000
50,000
Ceiling: 27,000 £t
Visibility: 10 miles
Amount cloud cover:
Thunderstorms: MNone

Temperaure gradient:

Vertical lapse rate:

b. 30 Sentember 1960

(1)

(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)

Winds: Surface
6,000
10,0CC0
16,000
20,0C0
30,000
50,0C0
Ceiling: Clear
Visibility: 10 miles
Amount cloud cover:
Thunderstorms: None

Temperature gradient:

Vertical lapse rate:

c. 1 October 19460
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(3)
(4)

(€)
(7)

2 October 1960

(1)

(2)

10 Qctober 19460
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(3)
(4)

Ceiling:
Visibility:
Amount cloud cover:
Thunderstorms:

Temperature gradient:

Clear

15 miles

one

Vertical lapse rate:

Winds:

Ceiling:

Visibillity:

Surface

6,000
10,000
16,000
20,000
30,000
50, 000

Clear

15 miles

Amount cloud cover:

Thunderstorms:

Temperature gradient:

llone

Vertical lapse rate:

Winds s

surface

6,000
10,000
16,000
20,000
30,000
50,000

Amount cloud cover:

llone

83 deg

161

Calm

240 deg
330 deg
290 deg
270 deg
260 deg
250 deg

None

83 deg

1.0

270 deg
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(5) Thunderstorms: llone |
(6) Temperature gradient: 78 deg
(7) Vertical lapse rate: Not available

O THe COMMANDER

%/4 / ’4}{/ 1 Atch

JOHEN E. BARR, JR. Sketch, Location of UFQO's

24 Lt., USAF
Administrative Officer
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LOEGREES ARE STATED IN ELEVATIoNn ABRSVE HoRIZoN / BEARING .
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